
 
GOVERNMENT OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST 

REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA 
 

ROAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORTY (RDA) 
 

INVITATION FOR BIDS TO SUPPLY ABC 
(IFB No: RDA /CE  /MNG /2 02 4 /0 1 )  

 

The Chairman, Chief Engineer’s Procurement Committee (Monaragala), on behalf of the Road Development 

Authority (RDA), invites sealed bids to supply ABC for Improvements of Passara Higurukaduwa Pellwatta Road 

(5+000-7+500) under above IFB Number 

S/

N 
Description Contract No. Location Quantity Bid Bond 

01 
Supplying  and 

piling of ABC 

RDA/CE(MON)/EE(MON)/

2024/01 

Passara Higurukaduwa 

Pellwatta Road (5+000-

7+500) 

2450 m3 10,000.00 

1. The tender will be conducted in accordance with the National Procurement Procedure. 

 

2. The bid validity period must be 77 calendar days (until 2024.10.01). 

 

3. Bids must be accompanied by a bid security of the value indicated in the table above. (Valid until 2024.10.01) It 

should be a bid security obtained from an accepted bank, issued by the Provincial Director (Uva) or a deposit 

receipt obtained by depositing cash to the account number 2068132 of the Bandarawela branch of the Bank of 

Ceylon. Bids without a valid bid security will be rejected 

 

4. The biding document can be inspected free of charge at Chief Engineer’s Office, Road Development Authority, 

Monaragala. 

 

5. A complete set of Bidding Documents in English language shall be purchased by interested bidders on submission 

of a written application to the Provincial Director (Uva), Road Development Authority, No.40, Dharmapala 

Mawatha, Bandarawela or Chief Engineer (Monaragala), Chief Engineer’s Office, Road Development Authority 

from 16/07/2024 until 05/08/2024 during 09:00 hrs to 15:00 hrs upon payment of a non-refundable fee. 

Nonrefundable tender fee Rs 1,000.00 (excluding VAT and other taxes) for each bidding document can be paid 

by depositing cash to the following account 

Account name  : Provincial Director (Uva), Road Development Authority 

Account number : 2068132 

Bank Name  : Bank of Ceylon 

6. Instructions related to Bids will be provided with Bids. 

7. Each bid shall be accompanied by a Bid- Security for an amount given in the table. Bid Securities shall be valid 

up to 29.10.2024. 

8. Bids shall be valid up to 01.10.2024 

9. Completed Bids shall be delivered to the address; “the Chairman, Chief Engineer’s Procurement Committee Chief 

Engineer’s office, Road Development Authority, Monaragala” by registered post or put to the tender box at Chief 

Engineer’s Office, Monaragala  on or before 14:00 hrs on 06.08.2024 

 

10. Bids will be opened soon after the closing, in the presence of the bidder’s representatives who choose to attend 

and late bids will be rejected. 

 

11. IFB No should be indicated in left top corner of the envelop of the submitting Bid 

 

12. For further information, bidders can contact the relevant authority at the provided contact numbers. 

 

13. Contact details for further inquiries: 055-2276047/055-2276597 / 057-2222170 

The Chairman,  

 

Chief Engineer’s Procurement Committee  

Chief Engineer’s office,  

Road Development Authority,  

Monaragala 

 



Conditions and Instructions 

1. The price of the materials should be stated for the delivery of the materials to the relevant location. 

2. If the prices you submit are approved by the Tender Board, the supplied materials must comply with 

the standards of the Road Development Authority. 

3. If the materials supplied do not comply with the standards, we will reject those materials, and they must 

be removed from the relevant location immediately. 

4. You must inform me of the delivery date stated in the purchase order, and you or your representative 

must be present on the measurement date. 

5. If the ordered materials are not supplied properly and on the specified dates, your prices will not be 

considered again. 

6. The quoted prices do not include the Value Added Tax (VAT). 

7. If you are a registered VAT person, you must submit a VAT-inclusive invoice with the VAT registration 

number. 

 

 

 

Chief Engineer 

Chief Engineer’s office,  

Road Development Authority,  

Monaragala 

 

 

Copy: 

 

01. Provincial Director (Uva)               -f.in.pls 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

………………………………………………                                                                                                        

………………………………………………                                                                                                                                          

……/07/2024 

Chief Engineer’s office,  

Road Development Authority,  

Monaragala 

 

Contract No: RDA/CE (MON)/EE (MON)/2024/01 

Supplying of ABC for Passara Higurukaduwa Pellwatta Road (5+000-7+500) 

 
Description 

 
Unit Quantity 

Rate  

(Without VAT) 

Amount  

(Without VAT) 

Supplying and piling of ABC for 

Passara Higurukaduwa Pellwatta 

Road (5+000-7+500) 
m3 2450 

  
 

 

Amount in words……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………… 

Please note that we can supply and pile above mentioned quantity of materials for the relevant locations under 

the aforementioned prices. 

Signature: - ………………………………………..       

 

Name :-……………………..……………..….    

 

Address :-……………………………………….. 

Tel. No.:-…………………………………….                                      

VAT Registration No.   :-……………………………………………………….. 

Date   :-……………………..……..…………. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Invoice No      

Amount  

Date  


